Dark Centre

CHAPTER NO. 418

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS

TO THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE

THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. That the following described real property adjoins the city limits of Sauk Centre and is located in the County of Stearns, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Lots 3 and 4 of State Subdivision of the Southeast Quarter of Section 16, Township 126 North, Range 34 West, less that part thereof which lies North of Interstate Highway #94, being approximately 11 acres.

Section 2. That the owners of the said land have petitioned the City to have the said land annexed, added into and made a part of the said City of Sauk Centre.

Section 3. That the Town of Sauk Centre has consented in writing to the annexation of the said land to the City of Sauk Centre.

Section 4. That it will be in the best interest of the said City of Sauk Centre that the said land be annexed to the said City, and said lands are hereby annexed, taken into, and are hereby made a part of the said City of Sauk Centre, in Stearns County, Minnesota.

Section 5. That this Ordinance will take effect and be in force thirty (30) days after its publication.

The foregoing Ordinance was duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Council of the said City, held on the 3rd day of October, 1979.

President of City Council

ATTEST:

City, Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved this 3rd day of October, 1979.

Mayor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ELLED OCT 17 1979

Secretary of State

132460

John W. Meyer
ATTORNEY AT LAW

ATTORNEY AT LAW
331 MAIN STREET BOX 32
SAUK CENTRE, MINNESOTA 56378
PHONE 612-352-2273

October 5, 1979

Ms. Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155 Mr. Arnie Hinnenkamp Stearns County Auditor Courthouse St. Cloud, MN 56301

Mr. Chryst Primus, Clerk Sauk Centre Township Route 3 Sauk Centre, MN 56378

Dear Sirs and Madam:

Enclosed you will find a true and correct copy of an Ordinance by the City of Sauk Centre annexing certain lands from the Sauk Centre Township to the City of Sauk Centre.

Yours truly,

JWM drr

enc.